

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2120 OF 2006

INTERNATIONAL STEEL CORPORATION ... Appellant

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ... Respondents

O R D E R

The tax effect involved in the present appeal is only Rs.5,60,250/-. Leaving the question of law open, the appeal is dismissed on this ground alone.

....., J.  
[ A.K. SIKRI ]

....., J.  
[ ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN ]

New Delhi;  
August 19, 2015.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2120/2006

INTERNATIONAL STEEL CORPN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]